UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

ket No. 63-001-HLW
tember 30, 2022

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL FOR DAVID REPKA

On behalf of the Nuclear Energy Institute, Inc. (NEI), notice is hereby given that David Repka withdraws his appearance in the above captioned proceeding as counsel for NEI. All service lists in this proceeding should be amended appropriately.

Respectfully submitted,

/electronically signed by Timothy J.V. Walsh/

Timothy J. V. Walsh Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 1200 Seventeenth St., NW Washington, DC 20036-3006

Tel: 202-663-8000 Fax: 202-663-8007

E-mail: timothy.walsh@pillsburylaw.com

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

Docket No. 63-001-HLW
September 30, 2022

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL FOR WILLIAM HORIN

On behalf of the Nuclear Energy Institute, Inc. (NEI), notice is hereby given that William Horin withdraws his appearance in the above captioned proceeding as counsel for NEI. All service lists in this proceeding should be amended appropriately.

Respectfully submitted,

/electronically signed by Timothy J.V. Walsh/

Timothy J. V. Walsh Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 1200 Seventeenth St., NW Washington, DC 20036-3006

Tel: 202-663-8000 Fax: 202-663-8007

E-mail: timothy.walsh@pillsburylaw.com

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

In the Matter of:)	
)	
U.S. Department of Energy)	Docket No. 63-001-HLW
(High Level Waste Repository))	September 30, 2022
	,	•

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL FOR ANNE COTTINGHAM

On behalf of the Nuclear Energy Institute, Inc. (NEI), notice is hereby given that Anne Cottingham withdraws her appearance in the above captioned proceeding as counsel for NEI. All service lists in this proceeding should be amended appropriately.

Respectfully submitted,

/electronically signed by Timothy J.V. Walsh/ Timothy J. V. Walsh Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP 1200 Seventeenth St., NW Washington, DC 20036-3006

Tel: 202-663-8000 Fax: 202-663-8007

E-mail: timothy.walsh@pillsburylaw.com

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA NUCLEAR REGULATORY COMMISSION

Before the Commission

In the Matter of:)	
U.S. Department of Energy (High Level Waste Repository))	Docket No. 63-001-HLW September 30, 2022

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that copies of the "Notice of Withdrawal for David Repka," "Notice of Withdrawal for William Horin," and "Notice of Withdrawal for Anne Cottingham," dated September 30, 2022, have been served upon the Electronic Information Exchange (the NRC's E-Filing System), in the captioned proceeding, this 30th day of September 2022.

Respectfully submitted,

/electronically signed by Timothy J.V. Walsh/
Timothy J. V. Walsh
Pillsbury Winthrop Shaw Pittman, LLP
1200 Seventeenth St., NW
Washington, DC 20036-3006
Tel: 202-663-8000

Fax: 202-663-8007

E-mail: timothy.walsh@pillsburylaw.com